PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7487310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTY(IES) previously recorded on Reel 060754 Frame 0388. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONBRACO INDUSTRIES, INC. IS THE CONVEYING PARTY.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONBRACO INDUSTRIES, INC.	05/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE MOSACK GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	701 MATTHEWS MINT HILL ROAD	
City:	MATTHEWS	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16968969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)945-6735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-945-6700 Email: docket@apwlaw.us

ADDITON, PENDLETON & WITHERSPOON, P.A. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 567

Address Line 4: MONROE, NORTH CAROLINA 28111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5945.004US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. WITHERSPOON	
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Witherspoon/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentUSPTO#page1.tif source=AssignmentUSPTO#page2.tif source=AssignmentUSPTO#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 061179 FRAME: 0930 507440398

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
mand of conveying party (100)	Name: The Mosack Group, Inc.			
Daniel Foster Matthew Williams	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 701 Matthews Mint Hill Road			
Execution Date(s)May 7, 2020				
X Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Matthews			
Joint Research Agreement	State: North Carolina			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 28105			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
16/968,969 Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Additon, Pendleton & Witherspoon, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37 CFR 1.21(II) & 3.41) \$\psi			
Street Address: P.O. Box 567	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Monroe	8. Payment Information			
State: North Carolina Zip: 28111-0567				
Phone Number: 704-945-6700				
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: docket@apwlaw.us	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /James A. Witherspoor	n/ August 9, 2022			
Signature	Date			
James A. Witherspoon Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT

REEL: 061179 FRAME: 0931

ATTACHMENT A ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Conbraco Industries, Inc. ("Assignor"), a North Carolina corporation having a business address of 701 Matthews Mint Hill Road, Matthews, North Carolina 28105, pursuant to a written assignment to Assignor by inventors Daniel Foster and Matthew Williams, owns all right, title, and interest in and has the right to assign to Assignee International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2019/018482 for Adjustable Anti-Freeze Faucet filed on February 19, 2019, and any inventions described or claimed therein (collectively "the Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, The Mosack Group, Inc. ("Assignee"), a North Carolina corporation having a business address of 701 Matthews Mint Hill Road, Matthews, North Carolina 28105, wishes to acquire full title to the Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for the sum of One Hundred U.S. Dollars (US \$100) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application, any invention disclosed or claimed therein, and the right to sue for all infringements of any patent issued therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignment had not been made.

Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue to Assignee or Assignee's successors, assigns, or nominees, any patent resulting from the Patent Application, including any patent resulting from a national phase patent application filed in any country pursuant to the Patent Application and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations, patent-filings within priority chains thereof, and patent filings claiming priority to patent filings in such priority chains.

Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interests assigned hereby, Assignor will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interests assigned hereby, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Assigner further covenants and agrees that Assigner, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assigner and its officers and employees respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in Assigner, its successors and assigns, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be born by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as set forth below.

CONDUCTO INDITIONS THE

By: Biohard Laffanzi, President

Date: May 2020

RECORDED: 08/16/2022

THE RACK LOTE OFFICER TO

Glenn Massal Brasidan

Date: May 72 2020

PATENT REEL: 061179 FRAME: 0932